5123471615

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. Department of COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off
1	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the 0.5. Patents and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jerry W. Yancey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
·	Name: L-3 Communications Integrated Systems L.P.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: .
Nature of conveyance:     Execution Date(s) 2/12/07	Street Address: 10001 Jack Finney Blvd.
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Greenville
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: TX
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75402
Other CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT for Reel/Frame - 018974/0113 (Correction of Assignee name)	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/600,957	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brian W. Peterman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 S. Cap of TX Hwy	☐ Enclosed
Bldg. C-Suite 200 City: Austin	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: TX Zip: <u>78746</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 512-347-1611	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>512-347-1615</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 10-1205/ LCOM:054
Email Address: bpeterman@cepelaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sur W. Actur	1-31-08
S/gnature Brian W. Peterman, Reg# - 37908	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cove	r sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

4/2008 14:51 5123471615 / ム / / し・/	OEPLAW PAGE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 19705) 0/48 No. 9651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2604) 02 - 2	28 - 2007 U.S. Department of COMM8
	United States Patent and Trademark C
	4 1171 ( 4 1944 M. M. 11 14 15 M. 11 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
	376276 ad documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jerry W. Yancey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
-	Name: L-3 Integrated Systems Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10001 Jack Finney Blvd.
Execution Date(s) 02/12/07	
│ ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Greenville
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne
Government Interest Assignment	State: TX
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75402
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
11/600,957 7 881981 - 00003853 (11600397 - \	T
e we.sa ca \	ars attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
1	ers attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	nce 6. Total number of applications and pateints
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Brian W. Peterman	illvolved: )
Internal 6 days	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41)
internal Address:	— Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1101 S. Capital of Texas Highway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Building C, Suite 200	Enclosed
City: Austin	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State; TX Zip: <u>78746</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (512) 347-1611	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (512) 347-1615	Expiration Date
Email Address: bpeterman@oeplaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 10-1205/LCOM:054  Authorized User Name
	A SUID I ACCIONATION TO THE SUID IN THE SU
9. Signature :	
Mr. Peter	2-27-07
9. Signature: Signature  Brian W. Peterman	

LCOM: 054

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT FOR** PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned as an inventor and assignor ("ASSIGNOR") of US Patent Application Serial No. 11/600,957 (APPLICATION), did convey the APPLICATION to L-3 COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATED SYSTEMS L.P. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at 10001 Jack Finney Blvd., Greenville, Texas 75402;

WHEREAS, due to an error, ASSIGNEE's name and entity type were listed incorrectly on the original Assignment recorded in the Patent Office:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR does hereby:

agree to ASSIGN, TRANSFER, CONVEY, DELIVER AND GRANT, unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the original execution date(s) of the original Assignment, NUNC PRO TUNC, all rights set forth in the original Assignment:

agree to the corrections indicated on the attached copy of the original Assignment to reflect the correct name and entity type for ASSIGNEE;

agree to EXECUTE any and all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to United States Patents, letters Patents of foreign countries, and United States and foreign patent applications, when reasonably requested to do so by the Assignee with respect to the APPLICATION; and

AUTHORIZES and REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all the Letters Patent deriving from United States and foreign Patent applications to the ASSIGNEE with respect to APPLICATION.

WHEREIN, the Assignor has executed this NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Signed: Jerry W. Yangey

RECORDED: 02/04/2008

Dated: 28 January 2008